Recording Requested By & When Recorded Mail To:
Provident Funding Associates, L.P. 1235 N. Dutton Avenue, Ste E Santa Rosa, Ca 95402
(800) 696-8199

Assignment of Mortgage

Property: 133 COURTSIDE DRIVE, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

Loan #: 9519090763

MIN: 1000179-9519090763-4 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Associates, L.P., its successors and assigns, hereby grants, assigns and hereby assign and transfer to:

Provident Funding Associates, L.P. 1235 N. Dutton Avenue, Ste E Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Its successors or assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to a certain Mortgage executed by Bonnie Murphy and Terence Allen Murphy, wife and husband, and bearing the date of the 10/7/2009 and recorded on 10/21/09, Instrument 20091021000396430, in the office of the Recorder of Shelby County, State of Alabama.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Dated: MARCH 23, 2011

Name: Ellen Chen

Title: V.P.

State of California County of Los Angeles

MARCH 23, 2011 F.C.

On June _____, 2010, before me, Kacie Sturek, notary public, personally appeared Ellen Chen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature 4

Notary Public: Kacie Sturek

KACIE STUREK

Commission # 1905542

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2014

Prepared By: Provident Funding Associates, L.P., 1235 N. Dutton Ave, Ste. E, Santa Rosa CA 95401

20110412000112850 1/1 \$14.00 11.0000112850 1/1 \$14.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/12/2011 11:28:06 AM FILED/CERT